П
à١
ч
М
ØΙ
М
0
ō١
Н
`
П
O
σI
o.
ōl
М
4
┖
ol
ы
Υ.
•
v
اف≱
П
М
2

Form PTO 1/31/92	-1595,	RECORDA	NOITA	COV	ER SH	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Na	me a	nd Add	ress of	receiving party	(ies):
 Jay B. Chase Philip A. Pincosy Donna M. Chato Hugh Kirbie Glen F. James 		11	11 F	egents d ranklin d, CA	Street	Jniversity of Cal	fornia	
Attorney Docket No.: IL-11035								
3. Natu	re of conveyance:							V
■ Assignment		Ехес	xecution Date: September 29, 2003			5 STATE - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
	cation number(s) or p			IL-1	1035			
If this applic	document is being filed t ation, the execution date	ogether with a of the applica	new tion is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)				
S.N. 10/676,704 Filing Date: September 30, 2003								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed:			ndence	6. T	otal Num	ber of a	pplications and pat ONE	ents involved:
Name: Michael C. Staggs			7. Total fee \$ 40.00			40.00		
Address:	Lawrence Livermore	e Nat. Labor	ratory		Enclo	sed		
	Patent Group, L-70	3			Autho	rized c	harge deposit a	ccount
7000 East Avenue			8. Deposit Account number:					
Livermore, CA 94550			OT USE	12-0695				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. State	ement and Signature	THE THE THE THE STATE OF A SAME AS ASSESSED ASSESSED.	-\4					T# 8F.1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
April Masluk Anii			ril	natur	hast	uh	1-12 Da	
1 1 #E411	ne of Person Signing) C			of page:	s comprising cover	
L	First Market							

PATENT REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL	. Case No.: <u>IL-11035</u>			
For g	ood and valuable consideration the receip	t of whi	ich is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)	
1. <u>J</u>	ay B. Chase	 2.	Philip A. Pincosy	
3. <u>E</u>	Donna M. Chato	4.	Hugh Kirbie	
50	Glen F. James	6.		
7. <u>//</u>		8.		
			<u> </u>	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
Optio	cally Triggered Fire Set/Detonator System	<u>) </u>		
and v	which is found in			
*	U.S. patent application executed on go listing the above named persons as in	-29-20 iventors	003 , entitled as above and	
	U.S. patent application serial no.			
	U. S. patent no, issue	d _		
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all international Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;				
ASSI or en	<u>IGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assigntered into which would conflict with this as	nment, ssignme	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made ent;	
facts and a there instru and purpo	and documents relating to said invention accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify attack and will promptly execute and delivuments or affidavits required to apply for said Letters Patent and said equivalent	n and s as to th er to A obtain s there horized	ill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known e same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert of said application when officially known.	
the t	the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commi United States and any reissue or exten ornia.	ssioner sion the	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of ereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of	
exec Le	cuted this <u>rlambe 29,2003</u> Date	-	Jay B Chase	

-1 of 20x 3 -

PATENT REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0209

executed	this	

Sept 29, 2003 Date

executed this

Sept 29, 2003

executed this

Date

executed this

Signature of Inventor(s)

Philip A. Pincosy

Signature of Inventor(s)

Donna M. Chato

Signature of Inventor(s)

see page 3

Hugh Kirbie

Signature of Inventor(s)

Glen F. James

- End of Document -1]₋-11035

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	see page 2 of 3 Philip A. Pincosy
executed this Date	Signature of Inventor(s) see page 2 of 3 Donna M. Chato
executed this 9-29-03 Date	Signature of Inventor(s) (1000 C Kutz - 9/29/03 Halgh Kyrbie
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s) see page 2 of 3 Glen F. James
Date	Gien F. James

- End of Document -IL-11035

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0211